Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 09-20-2005



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

o the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	documents or the new address(es) below

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)]
REGAL INTERNATIONAL, INC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: CIA WHEEL GROUP	
Individual(s) Association	Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:	
☑ Corporation-State: CALIFORNIA	Street Address: 18400 E. Gale Avenue	
Other	City: City of Industry	1
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: United States Zip: 91748 Association Citizenship	1
2 5 4 4	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) January 15,2003	Corporation Citizenship California	
✓ Assignment	OtherCitizenship	l
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	3. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76349639	2656320	1
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
SACCHI	sale in Application of Registration Number is unknown).	ĺ
346011		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: Douglas A. Frymer	registrations involved:	l
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ /00.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 4981 Invindale Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 100	Enclosed S	
City: <u>Irwindale</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: California Zip: 91706	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers @	
Phone Number: (626) 813-7076	Expiration Date	! :
Fax Number: (626) 813-0399	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: legal@starshieldarmor.com	Authorized User Name	eo
9. Signature:	April 13, 2005	0000144118
Signature	Date	8
DOUGLAS A. FRYMER	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	and the state of t	1 [[
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Refund Ref: 04/20/2005 ECOOPER
OPER 00000050 76349639.		28. 20.
40.00 OP		20/2 20/2
40.00 00 1		Ref 04/

04/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000050 76349639

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Regal International, Inc., a California corporation, hereby grants, assigns, transfers and releases to CIA Wheel Group, a California corporation located at 18400 E. Gale Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748:

All right, title, interest in, or claims to that certain Trademark known as "SACCHI", registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2656320

Together with any and all photographs, designs, images, concepts, drafts, work-in-progress, films, scans, depictions, digital works, layouts, computer production work, typesetting, 3D program work, drawings, and all artwork relating to such trademark.

Regal International, Inc. hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to enter into this assignment and that the Trademark has not been otherwise, sold, transfer or encumbered in any way.

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

REGAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Paul Kim President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0981